
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 02 SEP 2024

R1 02 Sep 2024 | Kempsey | Vilified - Bainsbridge Farm Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1250m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 535
	 3	 032
	 4	 686
	 5	 895846
	 6	 335706
	 7	 302944
	 8	 007925
	 9	 90004
	10	 679545
	11	 075390

BELL CLUSTER
TANGLEWOOD JIMMY
BILLYBAGO
PRESS YES
ALL TOO EDIE
CLAN D’ORO
HUDSON’S LENNY
I’M NUMBER ONE
INSAIN FLAME
M’LADY’S LUCK
SHUKKAS

59
59
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

11
8
9
1
3
5
6
10
4
2
7

J GRISEDALE
SHAE WILKES  3 

L ROLLS
D MC LELLAN
LIAM BLANCH  1.5 
M THOMPSON  3 

MS J DUGGAN
M FITZGERALD  1.5 
MS M OWEN
BEN OSMOND  1.5 
--

J SMITH
W T WILKES
COLT PROSSER
BEN BLAY
COLT PROSSER
J A SYLVESTER
D D SCHMIDT
J REILLY
R GODBOLT
T S HOWLETT
C R MANSON

4
4
3
4
6
4
5
4
3
4
8

G
H
C
G
M
M
G
G
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-3
	10-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	50-�0�-3-5

$1,475
$5,575
$8,150
$2,450
$8,375
$17,075
$15,875
$8,625
$2,500
$9,625
$59,915

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BELL CLUSTER Trainer: J Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Bellevue Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K L Aspros, J Nixon, Ms M Maloy, K G O’brien, P C Conroy, H Schulz, Mrs K P Schulz & Miss L M A Schulz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 ---	 $--	 Dis Is Heaven	 1:01.71	 (23.90)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $5	 Highly Tempted	 1:00.47	 (24.40)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.........................Handy run

2 TANGLEWOOD JIMMY Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,575
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Creating Mischief J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G M Carr, D J Carr, Mrs A Turnbull, K D CARR, A J Clinch, Mrs R V Brazel, P J CARR, Ms D E McHugh, Mrs S J Keogh, Mrs E K Worth, Mrs J M Brazel, Dr C E Brazel, Miss C M 
McHugh, T Shirreffs, Mrs K A Carr, W T Wilkes, H Gaffney & Twohays New  (Mgr: M N Smoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 29Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Boyd	 ---	 $--	 Fortheo	 1:03.51	 (23.84)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Z Wadick	 58.5	 $21	 Pennart	 1:26.35	 (24.84)	 13	 9	 ....13¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Shae Wilkes	 56	 $8.5	 Smart Jazz	 1:31.00	 (23.78)	 10	 9	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Shae Wilkes	 56	 $13	 Santatime	 1:39.88	 (24.59)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

3 BILLYBAGO Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,150
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Pichon J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Newman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 02Mar24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 ---	 $--	 Casirina	 1:03.25	 (24.84)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	17Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Graham	 57	 $81	 Head Case	 0:58.87	 (23.35)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 ---	 $--	 Boncassie	 1:00.26	 (23.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 56.5	 $19	 Lulo Rose	 1:00.06	 (23.89)	 5	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $6.5	 Mr Villa	 1:00.08	 (25.00)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

4 PRESS YES Trainer: Ben Blay Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,450
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Jimmy Says Yes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Bennett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 31Jan24	 WYO	turf	 845	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Exorealm	 0:50.51	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 17Feb24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 59	 $13	 I’M A Catch	 0:51.92	 (22.19)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 7	 26Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 G Johnston	 ---	 $--	 Lula Ronica	 0:48.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 11Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 59	 $15	 Unreachable	 1:00.83	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 29Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $18	 Read ‘em And Weep	 1:18.32	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
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5 ALL TOO EDIE Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,375
Jockey: Liam Blanch (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Cool Trade J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Prosser, Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S P Grant) & Carpe Diem (Mgr: K Lowe)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 17Sep23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Graham	 58	 $31	 Noroads Go By	 1:18.53	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½............................No show
5 of 10	 28May24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Graham	 57	 $101	 La Cache A Vin	 1:06.75	 (24.36)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 1215	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 55	 $26	 Dempsey Rae	 1:17.23	 (25.78)	 5	 6	 ....25½...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 20Jul24	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Liam Blanch	 56	 $51	 Exceed To Ambition	 1:01.99	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Liam Blanch	 55.5	 $26	 All Too Rosey	 1:12.08	 (24.11)	 9	 8	 ..... 8½................... Every chance

6 CLAN D’ORO Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$17,075
Jockey: M Thompson (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bolt D’Oro Dam: Clandise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: S Elaro, P B Elaro & G Massoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 29Jan24	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 55	 $*3.2	 Serifice	 1:03.73	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 19Feb24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $7	 Drama Dodger	 0:58.78	 (23.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 22Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 57	 $3.5	 Whistling Straits	 0:59.67	 (24.21)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
11 of 13	02Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $21	 Ivy Diva	 1:06.27	 (24.35)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 19Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Fitzgerald	 55.5	 $21	 Eclair	 1:07.23	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

7 HUDSON’S LENNY Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$15,875
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Ready Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J T P Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 1012	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $31	 Monte Cruise	 1:00.18	 (23.79)	 3	 5	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
2 of 11	 30Jun24	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 59	 $31	 Outback Pat	 1:01.89	 (23.87)	 2	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 18Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jace McMurray	 57	 $21	 Hot Jive	 1:08.54	 (23.03)	 3	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
4 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $9	 Gotta Fly	 0:59.11	 (24.12)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 20Aug24	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 59	 $31	 De Forza	 0:58.71	 (22.77)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

8 I’M NUMBER ONE Trainer: J Reilly Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,625
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Fresh Tracks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Trihey, M D Trihey, Mrs H V Moran & A West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	08Jun24	 GRA	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 58	 $81	 Wotsit	 0:59.27	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 59	 $21	 Deephar	 0:59.91	 (24.17)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 17Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N Masuda	 59	 $151	 Daimyo	 0:57.52	 (22.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½............................No show
2 of 10	 26Jul24	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 56.5	 $9	 I’m Picturesque	 1:17.67	 (24.46)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 20Aug24	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 55	 $14	 Bucks Fizz	 1:23.93	 (23.10)	 2	 3	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort

9 INSAIN FLAME Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,500
Jockey: Ms M Owen WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Flame Of Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Stapleford, Mrs J M Stapleford, N P Stapleford, N Hudson, S Kerr, R Van-Kemenade, D N Hudson, Mrs J Hudson, M Schoemaker & B P Whitty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17Mar24	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 55	 $101	 Head Case	 0:58.87	 (23.35)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
12 of 12	26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55	 $101	 Sleeping Lion	 0:58.64	 (23.89)	 12	 12	 ....21½...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $101	 Laizabout	 0:58.49	 (23.73)	 10	 10	 ....14½.......................... Well back
10 of 10	09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $41	 All Too Rosey	 1:12.08	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 ....12½.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 53.5	 $41	 Champ De Mars	 1:12.99	 (24.31)	 5	 6	 ...... 10.........................Handy run

10 M’LADY’S LUCK Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,625
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Choistar Dam: M’lady’s Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P F Cruickshank, J Hasson, P V Radnidge, K T Radnidge, D W Cooper, G M Long, D E Sant, R J Barlow, D Hughes, A Crane, J Flaherty, K Sherlock, M Dunstan, N Collins, T C Garrett, 
L S Johnston, C Flaherty & C P Garbett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 15Jan24	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $17	 Image Of The Sun	 1:28.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 05Feb24	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $61	 Bulla Vinaka	 1:24.13	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼............................No show
5 of 11	 23Feb24	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $16	 My Mate Kate	 1:28.29	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $26	 Tokyo Run	 1:35.56	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $7	 Smart Jazz	 1:31.00	 (23.78)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 SHUKKAS Trainer: C R Manson Barrier: 7 Total: 50-0-3-5 Prize Money: A$59,915
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 22-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo gr aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 19-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Sutton Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-0-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 28-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: J J P Cobby, C R Manson, D J Tobin, A J Mackinnon, G L Lewis, J D Veal, C Veal, Miss K Kendall & Miss G P Cobby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 1215	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $9	 Dempsey Rae	 1:17.23	 (25.78)	 3	 4	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 30Jun24	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Fitzgerald	 55	 $61	 Outback Pat	 1:01.89	 (23.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 17Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 55	 $101	 Daimyo	 0:57.52	 (22.41)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 05Aug24	 LIS	 turf	 1120	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $51	 Edge Of Seventeen	 1:05.26	 (23.50)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾............................No show
10 of 12	20Aug24	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 E J Farr	 53	 $101	 De Forza	 0:58.71	 (22.77)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
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R2 02 Sep 2024 | Kempsey | Wauchope RSL (Bm66)
Distance: 1450m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 040664
	 2	 202390
	 3	 425312
	 4	 733104
	 5	 605869
	 6	 570096
	 7	 851578
	 8	 087001
	 9	 170324
	10	 859054
	11	 654800

AUZSTAR
CLAPTONE
TOUGH CASE
GOBBLED
BETTER EXPLAIN
LITTLE PROPHET
A SILVERY WARRIOR
CHINA GROVE
FINANCE PARTNER
MALLEE BOY EXPRESS
BATTLEDANCE

63.5
62.5
61
60.5
59
59
58
55.5
55
55
55

6
8
9
2
11
3
1
10
5
4
7

M THOMPSON  3 

BEN OSMOND  1.5 
L ROLLS
MS C BELLAMY  2 

SHAE WILKES  3 

LIAM BLANCH  1.5 
MS J DUGGAN
M FITZGERALD  1.5 
--
J GRISEDALE
T WORSNOP  1.5 

M P QUINN
MS J LYNCH
J A SYLVESTER
B DODSON
A P BALL
COLT PROSSER
DEAN JACKSON
R J KNIGHT
MS C MURNANE
D GRISEDALE
MS J LYNCH

7
7
9
6
5
6
8
8
5
8
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
69
66
65
62
66
60
55
52
49
43

	27-�5�-1-2
	71-�9�-8-7
	69-�7�-11-7
	48-�7�-4-6
	19-�3�-0-6
	32-�4�-4-2
	32-�4�-1-2
	58-�7�-3-8
	21-�2�-3-2
	32-�3�-3-8
	34-�2�-2-1

$191,215
$227,757
$201,980
$163,285
$63,925
$133,430
$114,893
$152,447
$38,750
$76,715
$55,906

	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-2
	6-�2�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AUZSTAR Trainer: M P Quinn Barrier: 6 Total: 27-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$191,215
Jockey: M Thompson (a3.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-0-0 58+kg: 12-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Lucky Country J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/24 (191 Days)
Owner: P A Colley & Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 17May24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM84	 [	11]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $8.5	 The Dramatist	 1:22.52	 (24.22)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
12 of 14	05Jun24	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	12]	 Z Wadick	 55	 $11	 West Of Africa	 1:19.26	 (24.08)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Rebel’s Edge	 1:30.20	 (25.70)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 13	 21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $9.5	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:22.38	 (23.58)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 11	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1405	 H 	 Open	 [	10]	 Liam Blanch	 55	 $5.5	 Run Rory Run	 1:27.50	 (25.10)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

2 CLAPTONE Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 8 Total: 71-9-8-7 Prize Money: A$227,757
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 29-3-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-0-1 58+kg: 41-8-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Outreach Dam: Sherbet Bomb J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 71-9-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 42-6-7-6 Last Win: 18/09/23 (350 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Lynch, P D Lynch, A Cavallaro, C A Favara, N Astrop & S Saxelby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	30Apr24	 GRA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 BM82	 [	 7]	 M Thompson	 52	 $5.5	 Swanston	 1:36.72	 (23.40)	 1	 2	 ...... 15............................ Poor run
2 of 7	 09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 BM82	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $17	 Touch Of Navy	 1:16.74	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $5	 Rebel’s Edge	 1:30.20	 (25.70)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $31	 Butch’n’bugs	 1:22.38	 (23.58)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¼............................No show
12 of 13	02Aug24	 COH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 55	 $151	 Time Quest	 1:38.37	 (24.85)	 3	 5	 ....16¼...................... Well beaten

3 TOUGH CASE Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 9 Total: 69-7-11-7 Prize Money: A$201,980
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 61 Good: 28-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 28-4-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
Sire: Tough Speed Dam: Double Unique J+H: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 69-7-11-7 Soft/Heavy: 41-6-10-6 Last Win: 29/07/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs G Rinkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 17Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 58.5	 $9.5	 Bangetta	 1:30.98	 (25.56)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 01Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM82	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $7	 Obelius	 1:24.49	 (24.42)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 12Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 R Downey	 59	 $6.5	 She’s Independent	 1:26.50	 (24.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 29Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM66	 [	10]	 R Downey	 59	 $7	 Rasay Factor	 1:33.97	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 12	 22Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 61	 $6	 Behind The Storm	 1:31.83	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

4 GOBBLED Trainer: B Dodson Barrier: 2 Total: 48-7-4-6 Prize Money: A$163,285
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 22-4-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-1 58+kg: 24-3-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Barangaroo J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 47-7-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-3-3 Last Win: 26/07/24 (38 Days)
Owner: C A Thorndike, Mrs W Thorndike, M A McDonough, MMFC Racing (Mgr: M McDonough) & B J Dodson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Glenn Cahill	 60	 $10	 Mosgiel Daisy	 1:21.47	 (25.17)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 17Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	14]	 Glenn Cahill	 60	 $14	 Frappes	 1:23.95	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 26Jul24	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Glenn Cahill	 60	 $11	 Manic Light	 1:23.65	 (23.92)	 3	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 11	10Aug24	 CAS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 S Cummins	 55	 $14	 Lady Shotgun	 1:23.73	 (24.36)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1255	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 Ms C Bellamy	 59	 $13	 Zenti	 1:15.46	 (24.48)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

KEMPSEY | PAGE 4



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 02 SEP 2024

5 BETTER EXPLAIN Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 11 Total: 19-3-0-6 Prize Money: A$63,925
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-3-0-2 56-58kg: 6-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Never Explain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-2 Last Win: 14/03/23 (538 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, M A Ball, J C Haisell, D Berry, T Gibson, Mrs M Gibson, Pony Express (Mgr: D Guihot), Black and Red Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J Baxter) & G J Loughnan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	13Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 54	 $71	 Hinchinjive	 1:37.11	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Fitzgerald	 57.5	 $31	 Reggie’s Boy	 1:17.74	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 14	 02Aug24	 COH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $41	 Over ‘n’ Out	 1:12.94	 (23.95)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 15Aug24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms M Owen	 54	 $41	 French Marine	 1:12.98	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
9 of 11	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1605	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Boyd	 60.5	 $15	 Declutter	 1:40.63	 (25.25)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show

6 LITTLE PROPHET Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 3 Total: 32-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$133,430
Jockey: Liam Blanch (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 16-3-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Little ‘n’ Cute J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Last Win: 31/10/23 (307 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Prosser, D J Carney, D L Lewis, A J Lewis, D D Lewis, J Lewis, I C Stanton, I C McLucas, A J Park, D Maxwell, Miss D Slosarova, M J Hourigan, J Andrews, J P Oehlers, B 
Ridley, N E Dooner, S J Piddington, W Hyde & A Postle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 01Jan24	 INV	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 55	 $11	 Cassia Lane	 1:23.97	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
10 of 14	07Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1195	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Fitzgerald	 55	 $41	 Cecil Street Lad	 1:10.63	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
14 of 16	18Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 6	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 55.5	 $101	 Cavalier Charles	 1:07.63	 (22.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 08Aug24	 MOR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 55	 $12	 Foreign Brother	 1:17.76	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....11½............................No show
6 of 10	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1255	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Liam Blanch	 58	 $21	 Zenti	 1:15.46	 (24.48)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

7 A SILVERY WARRIOR Trainer: Dean Jackson Barrier: 1 Total: 32-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$114,893
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 58 Good: 22-4-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mossman Dam: Winning Belle J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 32-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/05/24 (115 Days)
Owner: D Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 26Apr24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $31	 Aimpoint	 2:12.11	 (24.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 10May24	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 61	 $6	 Mammoth Mountain	 2:16.80	 (24.39)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 7	 16May24	 GRA	 turf	 2230	 S 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 55	 $4	 Wannawinwin	 2:17.64	 (24.56)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 10Aug24	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM88	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 52.5	 $151	 Our Kobison	 0:57.64	 (22.19)	 7	 7	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1255	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 59	 $26	 Zenti	 1:15.46	 (24.48)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

8 CHINA GROVE Trainer: R J Knight Barrier: 10 Total: 58-7-3-8 Prize Money: A$152,447
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 23-3-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 15-4-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Twinciti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 58-7-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-1-4 Last Win: 16/08/24 (17 Days)
Owner: R J Knight, Mrs R M Knight & Ms K K Blain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 1615	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Shae Wilkes	 57.5	 $21	 Global Sensation	 1:46.16	 (27.79)	 8	 11	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 01Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms C Williams	 58	 $61	 Outback Crumpet	 1:39.65	 (25.25)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
10 of 15	21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms C Williams	 57.5	 $81	 Amalfi Amore	 1:42.19	 (24.43)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
11 of 13	08Aug24	 MOR	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Williams	 56.5	 $21	 Leica Model	 1:25.36	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms C Williams	 55.5	 $31	 Mammoth Mountain	 1:41.76	 (25.13)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

9 FINANCE PARTNER Trainer: Ms C Murnane Barrier: 5 Total: 21-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$38,750
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 10-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Come On Over J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 20/04/24 (135 Days)
Owner: Miss C J Murnane & D Plater

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 12May24	 MUD	turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55	 $5	 Imperioness	 1:28.34	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
12 of 13	27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	11]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $21	 Shihab	 1:25.98	 (25.01)	 4	 8	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 15Jul24	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Jack Baker	 52	 $13	 Fill A Promise	 1:14.24	 (23.61)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P Graham	 57	 $11	 Toomuchinformation	 1:14.94	 (24.77)	 8	 8	 .......... .............................Nice run
4 of 10	 18Aug24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $41	 Foolish	 1:21.57	 (24.12)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

10 MALLEE BOY EXPRESS Trainer: D Grisedale Barrier: 4 Total: 32-3-3-8 Prize Money: A$76,715
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 55 Good: 19-1-2-8 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-2 54-56kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Clevedon J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 32-3-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/12/23 (275 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Grisedale, J W Fizzell, Mrs R A Goddard & S N Bloomfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 10Jun24	 MUW	turf	 1010	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Grisedale	 60	 $12	 Snipillicious	 1:00.06	 (23.90)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Fitzgerald	 57.5	 $26	 Change The Date	 1:29.69	 (26.44)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¼............................No show
13 of 14	17Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $101	 Frappes	 1:23.95	 (23.18)	 11	 10	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run
5 of 14	 26Jul24	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55.5	 $51	 Gobbled	 1:23.65	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 10Aug24	 CAS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms C Bellamy	 59	 $10	 Hardley Grey	 1:10.48	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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11 BATTLEDANCE Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 7 Total: 34-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$55,906
Jockey: T Worsnop (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 7-1-2-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Fascinatin’rhythm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/04/23 (496 Days)
Owner: P D Lynch & Mrs J A Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1614	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 P Scorse	 55	 $21	 Amalfi Amore	 1:41.70	 (25.67)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $12	 Golden Honour	 1:41.09	 (25.54)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $21	 Rossy’s Typa Girl	 1:39.78	 (24.81)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1605	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 56	 $61	 Seething Chuck	 1:40.38	 (24.95)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
10 of 11	26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1605	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Scorse	 55	 $61	 Declutter	 1:40.63	 (25.25)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
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R3 02 Sep 2024 | Kempsey | Port City Glass Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 272102
	 2	 421729
	 3	 347017
	 4	 304946
	 5	 623746
	 6	 265144
	 7	 353173
	 8	 515983
	 9	 714746
	10	 260200
	11	 98105
	12	 939806

OCTAVIAN TREASURE
CAPZINZI
NIASU
BEAR’S A STAR
CATCHY TUNES
STIORRA
GIVE IT A NUDGE
TAKEN FOR GRANTED
REVEALER
TIME AND RHYTHM
MASALI RAFFA
SACRED FIELD

59.5
59
58
57
57
56
55
55
55
55
55
55

11
9
12
13
8
10
5
7
6
4
3
2

BEN OSMOND  1.5 
--
MS K ADAMS
L ROLLS
J GRISEDALE
T WORSNOP  1.5 
MS M OWEN
D MC LELLAN
M FITZGERALD  1.5 
MS C BELLAMY  2 

S CUMMINS
LIAM BLANCH  1.5 

T S HOWLETT
SALLY TAYLOR
DARREN TREACY
G MILLIGAN
G MCFARLANE
A D SMITH
R GODBOLT
TIM MCINTOSH
SALLY TAYLOR
B BELLAMY
SALLY TAYLOR
MS J LYNCH

4
4
8
4
6
5
4
5
5
4
5
6

M
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
55
53
57
55
53
50
49
48
45
42

	 8-�1�-4-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	11-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-1-1
	15-�1�-2-2
	15-�1�-1-1
	14-�1�-1-3
	12-�1�-0-3
	14-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-2-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	33-�1�-1-3

$44,775
$56,205
$21,615
$33,175
$54,975
$35,400
$44,375
$28,125
$40,150
$24,675
$8,025
$76,480

	4-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	13-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-0-3
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 580008 ATOMIC SURPRISE 55 1 -- J SMITH 7 G AUS 37 	26-�1�-1-1 $27,370 	11-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 OCTAVIAN TREASURE Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$44,775
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-1-4-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Song Of Luck J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (59 Days)
Owner: Mrs S A McKenna, Champagne Experience No 1 (Mgr: Mrs S A McKenna), J J H West, D West, M Doye, K Ling, J M Manu-Long, Mrs J McKie & J J McKie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 17May24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $6	 Move She Can	 0:57.95	 (22.93)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 15Jun24	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Braith Nock	 55	 $*2.3	 Executive Decision	 0:54.22	 (23.82)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 57	 $*1.6	 Rembroy	 0:57.41	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
12 of 14	20Jul24	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $26	 Lonhro’s Queen	 1:05.37	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 22Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ben Osmond	 57.5	 $*4.4	 Gotta Fly	 0:58.12	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

2 CAPZINZI Trainer: Sally Taylor Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$56,205
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Zinzi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 30/04/24 (125 Days)
Owner: M A Wilson, Ms S J Taylor, A G Haydon, S N Devine, J J Devine, N J Devine, Mrs P A Devine, S G Black & R N Stimson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 10Apr24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 56	 $11	 Etincelle	 1:13.67	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 57	 $6	 Lochlorian	 1:11.95	 (24.77)	 4	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 7	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 57	 $5.5	 The Negotiator	 1:26.13	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $7.5	 Jenniferwish	 1:15.63	 (25.51)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 54.5	 $19	 Thisismyturf	 1:19.80	 (24.68)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show

3 NIASU Trainer: Darren Treacy Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,615
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Moshe Dam: Chosen Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/22 (687 Days)
Owner: Mrs C Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 27Aug22	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L German	 59.5	 $61	 Beatbox	 1:11.71	 (24.35)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 11Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L German	 59.5	 $151	 Dream Hour	 1:25.65	 (24.41)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
11 of 14	23Sep22	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L German	 59.5	 $21	 Power Glider	 1:17.24	 (26.25)	 10	 10	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 16Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L German	 59.5	 $21	 Trust Rusty	 1:12.21	 (24.01)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 04Nov22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Kiran Quilty	 57.5	 $13	 Setteveli	 1:12.18	 (24.11)	 5	 6	 ...... 10.........................No excuse

4 BEAR’S A STAR Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,175
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Hammoon Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/05/23 (469 Days)
Owner: G R Milligan, Mrs V P Milligan, R R Milligan, C J Swadling & P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P D Braude)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Z Wadick	 56.5	 $8	 Solutionist	 1:13.68	 (24.10)	 6	 8	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Z Wadick	 58	 $7.5	 Obelius	 1:14.18	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 11Dec23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $4.2	 Uncertain Terms	 0:57.69	 (22.54)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½............................No show
4 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Worsnop	 57	 $7.5	 Sigsworth	 0:58.03	 (23.36)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Worsnop	 56	 $4	 Kevin Mckeen	 1:01.30	 (24.62)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
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5 CATCHY TUNES Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,975
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Songcatcher J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/01/24 (222 Days)
Owner: J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, N G Armstrong, Mrs N L Armstrong, R A Bates, Mrs L J Bates, O F Hartshorn, Mrs B M Hartshorn, Mrs P Mcencroe, R Mcencroe, Whinge And Win 
(Mgr: A G Smith), Friday Avo Golfers (Mgr: G D Hannigan), Ms D L Muddle & Mrs K N Over

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 19Feb24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59	 $4.6	 Crimson Bonnet	 0:59.22	 (23.17)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $5.5	 Jet Empress	 0:50.43	 (21.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $31	 Fuld’s Doubt	 1:03.48	 (23.26)	 6	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 30Apr24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $13	 Capitamy	 0:56.75	 (21.87)	 6	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 15Aug24	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 55	 $51	 Bourbon Flyer	 0:53.04	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

6 STIORRA Trainer: A D Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,400
Jockey: T Worsnop (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Kelsha Begs J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/07/24 (49 Days)
Owner: A Smith, Mrs L Bridge, R Blanch & Ms T Craig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 25May24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Lenton	 53	 $20	 Speck	 0:56.96	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 12	 29Jun24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Shae Wilkes	 55	 $26	 Ride The River	 0:52.42	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 1020	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Llewellyn	 55	 $6	 Lots Of Fiddees	 0:59.76	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
4 of 11	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $17	 Floss’s One	 0:58.15	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 22Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Worsnop	 54.5	 $26	 Gotta Fly	 0:58.12	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

7 GIVE IT A NUDGE Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$44,375
Jockey: Ms M Owen WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Tennessee Gold J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 27/05/24 (98 Days)
Owner: N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $16	 Chaserlette	 1:16.79	 (23.91)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 14	 20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Stapleford	 55	 $5.5	 Yamba’s Girl	 1:17.31	 (25.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $8	 She’s Got Teeth	 1:27.44	 (25.30)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $26	 Change The Date	 1:17.67	 (24.69)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $26	 Golden Honour	 1:30.14	 (25.11)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

8 TAKEN FOR GRANTED Trainer: Tim Mcintosh Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$28,125
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-3
Sire: Supido Dam: Journalise J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 12-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/02/24 (213 Days)
Owner: Miss T P Hines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Feb24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 57	 $10	 Betty Beers	 0:58.66	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 19Feb24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $7	 Crimson Bonnet	 0:59.22	 (23.17)	 4	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 08Mar24	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 55	 $21	 Pocket Sage	 0:57.16	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 9	 19Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $26	 Keitany	 0:57.33	 (23.12)	 8	 6	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Mc Lellan	 55.5	 $26	 Kevin Mckeen	 1:01.30	 (24.62)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

9 REVEALER Trainer: Sally Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$40,150
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Moriya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/23 (299 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Taylor, The City (Mgr: G Johnson), G Johnson, S J Carey, Dr M E King, H S Bailey, M D Rushby, A L Cleal, C D Wilson, J P Duncombe & G W Flowers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 08Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Grisedale	 57	 $21	 Daimyo	 0:58.91	 (23.83)	 11	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 12	 26Nov23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $19	 Enterprise Lucia	 1:03.73	 (22.76)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 18Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $6.5	 Roman Rebel	 1:12.19	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 26Dec23	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $4.8	 No Love Lost	 1:15.39	 (22.49)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $31	 Floss’s One	 0:58.15	 (24.13)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

10 TIME AND RHYTHM Trainer: B Bellamy Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$24,675
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Babelicious J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/23 (303 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Foley & N M Foley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 29Dec23	 COH	 turf	 1315	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Spokes	 55	 $12	 Lady Soames	 1:17.44	 (24.65)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
14 of 14	14Jan24	 COH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Whiteley	 56	 $9.5	 Scotland	 1:17.02	 (23.73)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
2 of 5	 29Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Spokes	 56	 $*9	 Everylittle Breeze	 1:00.29	 (24.03)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 11	30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Grisedale	 56	 $21	 Floss’s One	 0:58.15	 (24.13)	 4	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
12 of 12	20Aug24	 GRA	 turf	 1181	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $61	 My Mum’s Toyboy	 1:08.70	 (23.35)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
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11 MASALI RAFFA Trainer: Sally Taylor Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,025
Jockey: S Cummins WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Raphael’s Cat Dam: Masali Sugar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/23 (282 Days)
Owner: S S Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1006	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 58.5	 $16	 Red Lantern	 0:59.28	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾............................No show
8 of 12	 25Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 58.5	 $61	 Penny For	 0:59.61	 (23.49)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 4	 25Nov23	 BRW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 59	 $*1.8	 The Polar Express	 0:59.76	 (24.26)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
11 of 11	18Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 L Rolls	 55	 $41	 Roman Rebel	 1:12.19	 (23.77)	 3	 5	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
5 of 5	 28Dec23	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 59.5	 $11	 Rewarding Trance	 0:59.40	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort

12 SACRED FIELD Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 2 Total: 33-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$76,480
Jockey: Liam Blanch (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Rites Of Spring J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-0-3 Last Win: 22/04/23 (499 Days)
Owner: P D Lynch & Mrs J A Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 31May24	 COH	 turf	 1305	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 P Graham	 55	 $51	 Solar Power	 1:23.93	 (25.75)	 5	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 08Jun24	 GRA	 turf	 1435	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 K Matheson	 58.5	 $13	 Browned Off	 1:26.27	 (24.14)	 8	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
8 of 12	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $41	 Orsum	 1:16.75	 (24.87)	 10	 7	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $91	 Bertie	 1:25.13	 (24.84)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 56	 $41	 Onepointsevengone	 1:13.74	 (24.46)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

13 ATOMIC SURPRISE Trainer: J Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 26-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,370
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Hidden Moment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/04/22 (882 Days)
Owner: J A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 20Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $101	 Damascus Gate	 1:25.43	 (24.56)	 7	 8	 ....34¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $81	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.31	 (24.01)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
12 of 12	20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $151	 Chaserlette	 1:17.18	 (25.00)	 6	 6	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1262	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55	 $151	 Change The Date	 1:17.67	 (24.69)	 11	 11	 ....16¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 H 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $151	 Golden Honour	 1:30.14	 (25.11)	 4	 6	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
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R4 02 Sep 2024 | Kempsey | M&S Print (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 925005
	 2	 194675
	 3	 070705
	 4	 219093
	 5	 412784
	 6	 104648
	 7	 312480
	 8	 647887
	 9	 096424
	10	 699090
	11	 470607
	12	 354205

POITA
BLACK ALEXANDRA
ADAMDEEANT
NOCI DI COCCO
SUNDAY BELL
SPEEDY TARGET
LOW PROFILE
ANOTHER BALCONYBOY
MISS ARIZONA
STREET SMARTS
JEVINGTON WILL DO
MONTE DI FIORE

61.5
60
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
55.5
55.5
55
55

11
13
4
9
12
7
10
6
2
8
5
3

LIAM BLANCH  1.5 
MS J DUGGAN
M FITZGERALD  1.5 
--
BEN OSMOND  1.5 
MS C BELLAMY  2 

L ROLLS
M THOMPSON  3 

MS M OWEN
J KEHOE
D MC LELLAN
S CUMMINS

COLT PROSSER
M CHEVALIER
A P BALL
J BURGES
N F BOLAND
J L JARVIS
COLT PROSSER
J L JARVIS
R GODBOLT
A D SMITH
H R DEW
R SIMONETTA

7
5
8
5
5
5
6
6
6
5
8
7

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
60
54
54
54
53
56
51
51
51
42
40

	46-�6�-9-3
	18-�2�-0-1
	64-�6�-11-9
	17-�2�-2-3
	18-�2�-1-0
	11-�2�-0-1
	16-�3�-2-2
	22-�2�-1-1
	31-�3�-4-2
	18-�1�-0-2
	45-�2�-3-3
	42-�3�-8-4

$165,005
$68,800
$167,745
$54,725
$45,775
$39,937
$37,850
$49,995
$86,185
$43,500
$61,760
$97,471

	34-�5�-6-3
	6-�1�-0-1
	53-�5�-7-9
	14-�2�-2-3
	13-�0�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	13-�2�-2-2
	11-�1�-0-0
	20-�2�-2-2
	3-�1�-0-0
	19-�0�-2-1
	33-�2�-7-3

EMERGENCY
	13	 623746 CATCHY TUNES 58.5 1 -- G MCFARLANE 6 M AUS 57 	15-�1�-2-2 $54,975 	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 POITA Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 11 Total: 46-6-9-3 Prize Money: A$165,005
Jockey: Liam Blanch (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 21-1-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 21-4-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-5-6-3
Sire: Headwater Dam: Pieetys J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 46-6-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-6-0 Last Win: 27/07/23 (403 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Prosser, D J Carney, D L Monkley, D P Elliott, M W Elliott, P Gardner, J Gardner, A J Lewis, D L Lewis, J Lewis, D D Lewis, I C Stanton, B W Cooney & M G Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 09Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 60	 $31	 Cupid’s Kiss	 0:59.95	 (23.74)	 10	 7	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $11	 Ljungberg	 0:59.48	 (24.20)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	05Jul24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 P Graham	 56	 $26	 Bomarea	 0:55.70	 (22.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
13 of 13	18Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 P Graham	 59	 $71	 Slippin’ Jimmy	 0:56.91	 (22.29)	 13	 12	 ..... 5¼............................ Poor run
5 of 11	 08Aug24	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Liam Blanch	 60.5	 $7.5	 Hiraishin	 0:54.42	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

2 BLACK ALEXANDRA Trainer: M Chevalier Barrier: 13 Total: 18-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$68,800
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Miss Marilyn J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/24 (130 Days)
Owner: Dr U Crosson, S N Allison, T Crosson, Miss E Crosson, Miss A Crosson, E Stewart, Miss H R Stewart, R Stewart & M Chevalier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 16May24	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Beuzelin	 57	 $19	 In Flight	 1:05.35	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 9	 21Jun24	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Beuzelin	 62.5	 $15	 Decisive Lass	 1:00.46	 (23.81)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 21Jul24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Beuzelin	 55	 $26	 Yendy	 1:03.06	 (22.53)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 04Aug24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Beuzelin	 55	 $81	 Leave Me Some	 0:57.33	 (22.52)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 18Aug24	 MOY	turf	 1020	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 56	 $21	 I’M A Steel	 0:59.34	 (23.15)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

3 ADAMDEEANT Trainer: A P Ball Barrier: 4 Total: 64-6-11-9 Prize Money: A$167,745
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 28-3-7-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 56-58kg: 17-1-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 53-5-7-9
Sire: Whittington Dam: Sahifa J+H: 8-1-2-2 Turf: 64-6-11-9 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-4-6 Last Win: 16/09/23 (352 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Ball, K J Ball, M A Ball, Mrs J Haisell & J C Haisell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Boyd	 59.5	 $19	 Fill A Promise	 1:00.51	 (24.09)	 3	 2	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
12 of 13	18Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $61	 Slippin’ Jimmy	 0:56.91	 (22.29)	 6	 4	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 61	 $16	 Sigsworth	 0:58.03	 (23.36)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms M Owen	 60.5	 $17	 Wandjad	 1:14.16	 (25.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $15	 Telegraph	 0:59.29	 (23.41)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

4 NOCI DI COCCO Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 9 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$54,725
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 13-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-3
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Coco De Mer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 24/12/23 (253 Days)
Owner: Mrs E M Burges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 24Dec23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $7	 Richattack	 0:59.83	 (24.57)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 12	 09Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Cobi Vitler	 58.5	 $7	 Tayla’s One	 0:57.95	 (23.02)	 5	 7	 ..... 4½............................No show
11 of 11	02Feb24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 60.5	 $19	 Richattack	 0:58.01	 (23.13)	 6	 8	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 56.5	 $31	 Monte Cruise	 1:00.17	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ........ 7............................No show
3 of 12	 24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Jordan Quince	 59	 $8.5	 Maasai Mara	 1:00.63	 (23.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
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5 SUNDAY BELL Trainer: N F Boland Barrier: 12 Total: 18-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$45,775
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-0
Sire: Mr Martini Dam: Family Choice J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/06/24 (83 Days)
Owner: T W S Yee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 11Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 53.5	 $7	 Flying Rani	 0:53.19	 (23.39)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 11	 01Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 57.5	 $4.8	 The Affirmative	 0:59.14	 (23.67)	 2	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 22Jul24	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Stapleford	 58	 $9	 Badboy Mccoy	 0:59.19	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 02Aug24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 59	 $18	 Rare Beauty	 0:59.60	 (23.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 22Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $16	 Zakor	 0:58.18	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

6 SPEEDY TARGET Trainer: J L Jarvis Barrier: 7 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,937
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Rockover Target J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/24 (146 Days)
Owner: J A Janiak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	13]	 T Worsnop	 59	 $7	 Cool Fizz	 0:59.71	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 1012	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Ramsbotham	 57	 $12	 Jeune Dreamon	 1:01.96	 (25.49)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 23Jun24	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 60.5	 $6.5	 Dusan	 0:58.87	 (23.11)	 1	 2	 ........ 6................... Every chance
4 of 12	 21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms C Bellamy	 58	 $8	 Cardsharp	 1:03.09	 (22.67)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $13	 Monte Cruise	 1:00.17	 (23.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

7 LOW PROFILE Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 10 Total: 16-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$37,850
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-2
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Pronto Bella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-0 Last Win: 26/12/23 (251 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Prosser, D J Gazal & Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S P Grant)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 26Dec23	 WAU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 M Fitzgerald	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Monte Di Fiore	 0:58.10	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 02Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Fitzgerald	 54.5	 $5	 October Revolution	 0:58.42	 (23.45)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 22Jan24	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 55	 $26	 Debussy	 0:58.21	 (23.54)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 14	 24Feb24	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 5	 [	 9]	 M Fitzgerald	 54	 $51	 Auzstar	 1:26.50	 (25.00)	 2	 4	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $14	 Eleni	 0:59.71	 (24.35)	 9	 8	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

8 ANOTHER BALCONYBOY Trainer: J L Jarvis Barrier: 6 Total: 22-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$49,995
Jockey: M Thompson (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Enuff Effort J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/23 (277 Days)
Owner: J L Jarvis & Mrs K M Jarvis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Worsnop	 57.5	 $16	 Wanjina Rose	 1:00.03	 (24.09)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 12	 14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 1012	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 M Thompson	 56	 $13	 Jeune Dreamon	 1:01.96	 (25.49)	 9	 10	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 23Jun24	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Palmer	 59	 $13	 Dusan	 0:58.87	 (23.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Masuda	 58	 $41	 Cardsharp	 1:03.09	 (22.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 55	 $26	 Monte Cruise	 1:00.17	 (23.95)	 8	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

9 MISS ARIZONA Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 2 Total: 31-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$86,185
Jockey: Ms M Owen WT: 55.5 Good: 16-2-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-2-2
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Impeach J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-2 Last Win: 27/11/23 (280 Days)
Owner: N Godbolt, Mrs M M Godbolt & Mrs A A Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 25Jun24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Peisley	 57.5	 $26	 Fill A Promise	 1:00.51	 (24.09)	 6	 10	 ....11½............................No show
6 of 13	 23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Liam Blanch	 56	 $17	 Monte Cruise	 0:59.03	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Liam Blanch	 56	 $7	 Toomuchinformation	 1:14.94	 (24.77)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Liam Blanch	 55	 $6	 Wandjad	 1:14.16	 (25.01)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 H 	 BM50	 [	11]	 Liam Blanch	 58.5	 $7	 Maybe Smart	 1:13.25	 (24.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

10 STREET SMARTS Trainer: A D Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$43,500
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Quick Thinking J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/12/22 (636 Days)
Owner: L D Freeman, P A Tasker, P P Wilson, R B Parry & M W Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 13Apr24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 53	 $21	 Big Boy George	 1:11.25	 (22.89)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼............................No show
9 of 12	 10May24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 60	 $26	 Villa Treville	 0:57.24	 (22.93)	 12	 12	 ........ 7............................No show
12 of 13	27May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 P Scorse	 56	 $41	 Bob’s Last One	 1:15.79	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 16Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 A Adkins	 55	 $101	 Denman Star	 1:13.08	 (24.18)	 12	 10	 ........ 8............................No show
10 of 11	25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Adkins	 55	 $41	 Able Red	 1:19.55	 (23.67)	 7	 9	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
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11 JEVINGTON WILL DO Trainer: H R Dew Barrier: 5 Total: 45-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$61,760
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55 Good: 17-2-1-0 Track: 9-1-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 24-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-2-1
Sire: Kempinsky Dam: Dream With Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 28-0-2-3 Last Win: 26/11/22 (646 Days)
Owner: H R Dew & Mrs P P Dew

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 02Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 M Fitzgerald	 55.5	 $5.5	 Just Cosmos	 1:13.18	 (23.66)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	14Apr24	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 S 	 2	 [	10]	 Cobi Vitler	 53	 $151	 One ‘N’ Only	 0:57.49	 (22.56)	 7	 8	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 28Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 M Thompson	 52	 $101	 Oakfield Badger	 0:59.62	 (23.59)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
14 of 14	20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 N Masuda	 55	 $151	 Taking The Mikki	 1:17.28	 (25.77)	 4	 8	 ...... 23.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	10]	 Siena Grima	 54	 $151	 Ljungberg	 0:59.48	 (24.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

12 MONTE DI FIORE Trainer: R Simonetta Barrier: 3 Total: 42-3-8-4 Prize Money: A$97,471
Jockey: S Cummins WT: 55 Good: 24-1-6-2 Track: 6-0-2-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 13-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-2-7-3
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Laconic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-3-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-2 Last Win: 11/09/22 (722 Days)
Owner: A Lapenna, Ms R Munankarmi, A P Simpson & Miss S Curran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 02Feb24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $41	 Richattack	 0:58.01	 (23.13)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 02Mar24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 57.5	 $9	 Pee Dee	 0:59.18	 (23.97)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 16Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 P Graham	 57	 $10	 Oblivion	 0:57.13	 (23.05)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
13 of 13	23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $31	 Monte Cruise	 0:59.03	 (23.45)	 11	 11	 ....10½............................ Poor run
5 of 12	 24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 M Fitzgerald	 55	 $26	 Maasai Mara	 1:00.63	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

13 CATCHY TUNES Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,975
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Songcatcher J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/01/24 (222 Days)
Owner: J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, N G Armstrong, Mrs N L Armstrong, R A Bates, Mrs L J Bates, O F Hartshorn, Mrs B M Hartshorn, Mrs P Mcencroe, R Mcencroe, Whinge And Win 
(Mgr: A G Smith), Friday Avo Golfers (Mgr: G D Hannigan), Ms D L Muddle & Mrs K N Over

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 19Feb24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59	 $4.6	 Crimson Bonnet	 0:59.22	 (23.17)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 15Mar24	 MUS	 turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $5.5	 Jet Empress	 0:50.43	 (21.67)	 4	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 16Apr24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $31	 Fuld’s Doubt	 1:03.48	 (23.26)	 6	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 30Apr24	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $13	 Capitamy	 0:56.75	 (21.87)	 6	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 15Aug24	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 55	 $51	 Bourbon Flyer	 0:53.04	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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R5 02 Sep 2024 | Kempsey | Inland 4WD & Tractors Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1250m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 581612
	 2	 101
	 3	 442251
	 4	 300008
	 5	 845205
	 6	 818446
	 7	 072422
	 8	 067889
	 9	 450071
	10	 572479
	11	 896973
	12	 614373

SUPREME COMMAND
KEVIN MCKEEN
LORD AKOMEED
OLIMBA
SUMO FISH
SKATES ON
INTOXEL
JEUNE DREAMON
MAYBE SMART
NICCI KNEE KNACK
REWARDING TRANCE
SUPER JAIE

62
59
57
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

11
2
8
1
6
9
7
14
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T WORSNOP  1.5 
S CUMMINS
MS M OWEN
MS J DUGGAN
SHAE WILKES  3 

L ROLLS
M FITZGERALD  1.5 
BEN OSMOND  1.5 
M THOMPSON  3 

D MC LELLAN
MS C BELLAMY  2 

J GRISEDALE

G MILLIGAN
B DODSON
R GODBOLT
J A SYLVESTER
W T WILKES
COLT PROSSER
A PARRAMORE
MS J LYNCH
J A SPRAGUE
W T WILKES
G PROSSER
D GRISEDALE
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5
4
6
5
5
5
6
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G
G
G
G
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G
M
G
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AUS
AUS
AUS
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$65,375
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LUCK APLENTY
NOCI DI COCCO

55
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L BOYD  3  
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M J ROBINSON
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M
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$72,025
$54,725

	17-�1�-3-2
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SUPREME COMMAND Trainer: G Milligan Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$57,800
Jockey: T Worsnop (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Lovetheoneyourwith J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 9-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 09/08/24 (24 Days)
Owner: G R Milligan & Ms V P Milligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 23Aug23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Suraj Narredu	 56.5	 $61	 Carrazana	 1:17.37	 (22.91)	 3	 5	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 57	 $*2.7	 Fruit Tingle	 1:00.98	 (24.05)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Bennett	 61.5	 $7	 Sigsworth	 0:58.03	 (23.36)	 5	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
1 of 12	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Worsnop	 57	 $16	 Toy Story	 1:14.11	 (24.68)	 6	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 10	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1255	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 T Worsnop	 58	 $4.4	 Zenti	 1:15.46	 (24.48)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 KEVIN MCKEEN Trainer: B Dodson Barrier: 2 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,900
Jockey: S Cummins WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Keano Dam: Sakura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (17 Days)
Owner: B J Dodson, B T Wright, Mrs J H Wright, D Neilson & Mrs L Neilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30Nov23	 COH	 turf	 805	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Mc Gillivray	 ---	 $--	 Never Island	 0:48.02	 (23.30)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 18Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $*2.3	 Romi	 0:56.98	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
12 of 13	29Dec23	 COH	 turf	 1315	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $7	 Lady Soames	 1:17.44	 (24.65)	 1	 2	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 810	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Cummins	 ---	 $--	 Powder Man	 0:48.58	 (24.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $5.5	 Serifice	 1:01.30	 (24.62)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

3 LORD AKOMEED Trainer: R Godbolt Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$54,900
Jockey: Ms M Owen WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Sakhra J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-1 Last Win: 16/08/24 (17 Days)
Owner: C J Dunn & K E Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Peisley	 57.5	 $6.5	 Orsum	 1:16.75	 (24.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $12	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.33	 (23.83)	 2	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 C Reith	 56	 $6	 Floss’s One	 0:58.15	 (24.13)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 C Reith	 56	 $13	 Supreme Command	 1:14.11	 (24.68)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1405	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $4.4	 Talma I Love Her	 1:29.39	 (25.67)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win

4 OLIMBA Trainer: J A Sylvester Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,325
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Holy Opera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/01/24 (245 Days)
Owner: Mrs R Massoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	02Mar24	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 A Morgan	 54	 $201	 Once Again My Girl	 0:57.16	 (22.38)	 13	 13	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
13 of 14	10Mar24	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 M Thompson	 56	 $101	 Last Frontier	 1:09.44	 (23.89)	 11	 9	 ........ 4............................ Poor run
10 of 11	11Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Downey	 60.5	 $8.5	 Cupid’s Kiss	 1:00.87	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
10 of 13	23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Bellamy	 58	 $31	 Monte Cruise	 0:59.03	 (23.45)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 16Aug24	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $12	 Eleni	 0:59.71	 (24.35)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
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5 SUMO FISH Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$52,625
Jockey: Shae Wilkes (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Lily Bear J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/05/23 (475 Days)
Owner: Holdam Racing (Mgr: A W Ruttley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 24Dec23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 56.5	 $7.5	 Rothrock	 1:15.06	 (24.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 02Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 A Gibbons	 56	 $10	 Jacenza	 1:17.25	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 20Jan24	 TUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 C J Hillier	 55	 $*2.4	 Damascus Gate	 1:25.43	 (24.56)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
12 of 13	13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Scorse	 59.5	 $8.5	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.33	 (23.83)	 7	 6	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $11	 Onepointsevengone	 1:13.74	 (24.46)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

6 SKATES ON Trainer: Colt Prosser Barrier: 9 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$39,925
Jockey: L Rolls WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Can’t Skate J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/11/23 (295 Days)
Owner: Mrs L A Porter & H B Porter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 12Nov23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 56	 $9	 Starry Jack	 1:17.01	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 9	 03Dec23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 55	 $6	 Arrabbiata	 1:16.07	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 18Dec23	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $12	 Cassia Lane	 1:25.75	 (24.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 01Jan24	 INV	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 B Looker	 55	 $11	 Wiggles	 1:10.80	 (--.--)	 13	 11	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 26Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 B Looker	 55	 $26	 Telegraph	 0:59.29	 (23.41)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

7 INTOXEL Trainer: A Parramore Barrier: 7 Total: 26-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$80,560
Jockey: M Fitzgerald (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 19-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Jabali Dam: Sandy Selection J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 10/10/23 (328 Days)
Owner: W A Campbell, Mrs K I Campbell & B R Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29Apr24	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Ms G McDonnell	 60.5	 $11	 Vocation	 0:59.93	 (23.09)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 08Jun24	 GRA	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 M Palmer	 60	 $7	 Star Emblem	 1:10.32	 (23.82)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 23Jun24	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Palmer	 57	 $11	 Another Pedrille	 1:10.10	 (23.58)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Pretty Shamrock	 1:03.38	 (22.48)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 05Aug24	 LIS	 turf	 1320	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $*2.9	 Miley’s Memory	 1:17.50	 (24.13)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

8 JEUNE DREAMON Trainer: Ms J Lynch Barrier: 14 Total: 32-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$65,375
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Lady Susannah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-1 Last Win: 14/06/24 (80 Days)
Owner: P D Lynch & Mrs J A Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 56.5	 $16	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.33	 (23.83)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 21Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Graham	 56	 $26	 Cardsharp	 1:03.09	 (22.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 30Jul24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 55.5	 $11	 Toomuchinformation	 1:14.94	 (24.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Scorse	 56	 $7.5	 Wandjad	 1:14.16	 (25.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 P Graham	 59	 $8	 Maasai Mara	 1:00.63	 (23.79)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show

9 MAYBE SMART Trainer: J A Sprague Barrier: 13 Total: 23-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$52,275
Jockey: M Thompson (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Maybe The One J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-2 Last Win: 24/08/24 (9 Days)
Owner: M C Moncrieff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 07Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1195	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $21	 Tsunoda	 1:10.54	 (23.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	18Jul24	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Graham	 55	 $19	 Extra Manners	 1:23.95	 (23.26)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
11 of 14	02Aug24	 COH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 55	 $61	 The Great Armada	 1:41.07	 (24.05)	 5	 4	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1405	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $14	 Lord Akomeed	 1:29.39	 (25.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 H 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 T Worsnop	 57	 $16	 Star Of Yamba	 1:13.25	 (24.71)	 8	 8	 ........ 1...........................Good win

10 NICCI KNEE KNACK Trainer: W T Wilkes Barrier: 5 Total: 19-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$52,067
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Brown Limestone J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-2 Last Win: 05/11/21 (1032 Days)
Owner: Tosca Farm (Mgr: J H Mann)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 21Aug23	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Gibbons	 59	 $31	 Elleves	 1:17.10	 (23.70)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Shae Wilkes	 55.5	 $*3.2	 Cupid’s Kiss	 1:00.21	 (24.25)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 14Jun24	 COH	 turf	 1012	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Shae Wilkes	 56	 $*2.8	 Jeune Dreamon	 1:01.96	 (25.49)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 13Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 P Scorse	 58.5	 $7	 Mosgiel Daisy	 1:21.47	 (25.17)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 23Jul24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $8.5	 Bertie	 1:25.13	 (24.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼............................No show
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11 REWARDING TRANCE Trainer: G Prosser Barrier: 12 Total: 25-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$45,125
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Trance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-2 Last Win: 28/12/23 (249 Days)
Owner: J A Newman, Miss G Smith, J B Collison, H Lorimer, J Newman, J Sanders, N Mills & C P Doolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 20Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 L Rolls	 60	 $14	 Golden Galaxy	 1:00.31	 (24.01)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾............................No show
6 of 13	 20May24	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 P Graham	 55.5	 $81	 Fill A Promise	 0:59.87	 (24.27)	 10	 12	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 20Jun24	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Rolls	 55	 $26	 Nevada Smoke	 1:17.65	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ..... 4¼............................No show
7 of 11	 20Jul24	 INV	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 M Bennett	 58.5	 $20	 Kalahari Heart	 1:26.15	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Graham	 55	 $26	 Wandjad	 1:14.16	 (25.01)	 9	 10	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

12 SUPER JAIE Trainer: D Grisedale Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$33,300
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Consecutive J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/02/24 (209 Days)
Owner: L W Day , A M Haining. B Reeves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Feb24	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $5	 Bel Surprise	 1:03.60	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 7	 10Jun24	 MUW	turf	 1010	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 Jace McMurray	 53.5	 $11	 Dusan	 1:00.20	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 23Jun24	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Grisedale	 58	 $21	 Dusan	 0:58.87	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 26Jul24	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 56	 $20	 Jewels Statement	 1:03.08	 (23.21)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 23Aug24	 MUW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $18	 Written Fame	 1:06.07	 (24.54)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

13 LUCK APLENTY Trainer: M J Robinson Barrier: 10 Total: 49-1-5-6 Prize Money: A$72,025
Jockey: L Boyd (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 13-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 10-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-3-2
Sire: Polarmore Dam: Luck And Fun J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 49-1-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 36-1-4-6 Last Win: 26/07/22 (769 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Travis, M J Robinson, Mrs A A Travis & Ms D L Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02Mar24	 TUN	 turf	 1205	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms G McDonnell	 57	 $*3.6	 Just One Look	 1:14.08	 (24.75)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 16Mar24	 KEM	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 56.5	 $7	 Doolie	 1:27.14	 (24.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 26Mar24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Fitzgerald	 53	 $19	 Pennart	 1:25.58	 (25.15)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
10 of 14	02Apr24	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 55	 $21	 Sixspeed	 1:25.75	 (24.40)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 16Aug24	 TAE	 turf	 1005	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 L Boyd	 54.5	 $21	 Kevin Mckeen	 1:01.30	 (24.62)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

14 NOCI DI COCCO Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$54,725
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Coco De Mer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 24/12/23 (253 Days)
Owner: Mrs E M Burges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 24Dec23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $7	 Richattack	 0:59.83	 (24.57)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 12	 09Jan24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Cobi Vitler	 58.5	 $7	 Tayla’s One	 0:57.95	 (23.02)	 5	 7	 ..... 4½............................No show
11 of 11	02Feb24	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 60.5	 $19	 Richattack	 0:58.01	 (23.13)	 6	 8	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 09Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 56.5	 $31	 Monte Cruise	 1:00.17	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ........ 7............................No show
3 of 12	 24Aug24	 TUN	 turf	 1005	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Jordan Quince	 59	 $8.5	 Maasai Mara	 1:00.63	 (23.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort


